## Fans' Choice Official Rules 2018

- **1. To Nominate:** Visit WBRZ.com, beginning Friday, August 31, 2018, and look for the nomination form on the Fans' Choice page. Viewers can nominate one player of their choice Friday Monday on WBRZ.com.
- 2. To Vote: The top 3 nominees will be posted each Monday evening on WBRZ.com. Viewers can vote for one of the top 3 players listed on WBRZ.com beginning at 5 pm on Mondays and ending at Noon on Wednesdays. The nominee with the most votes will be chosen as the WBRZ Fans' Choice player of the week. The winner will be showcased on WBRZ News 2 at 6 pm and 10 pm on Wednesdays.
- 3. Eligibility/Miscellaneous: Only one nominee per person per week is permitted. All nominees must reside in the WBRZ viewing area as defined by Nielsen Media. By participating in the Fans' Choice promotion, participants agree to be bound by the rules and by decisions of Sponsors, which are final as to all related matters. WBRZ and the contest sponsors are not responsible or liable for any delays or issues related to nominating or voting. In addition, by participating in this promotion and accepting any prize that they may win, entrants agree to release Louisiana Television Broadcasting, LLC Neighbors Federal Credit Union and Gordon McKernan Injury Attorneys, each of the respective officers, directors, agents, representatives, and employees, as well as each of the respective successors, representatives and assigns (collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all actions, claims, injury, loss or damage arising in any manner, directly or indirectly, from participation in this promotion and/or acceptance or use of any award given. Entrants also authorize the Released Parties to use their name, voice, likeness, biographical data and city and state of residence in programming or promotional material or on a winner's list (if applicable), without further compensation unless prohibited by law. Void where prohibited. All federal, state and local laws and regulations apply. All submissions become the sole property of Louisiana Television Broadcasting, LLC, the Sponsor of this promotion, and will not be returned. By entering or accepting any prize in this promotion, the winners agree to conform to all applicable federal, state and local laws.
- **4.** The winning nominee will be selected after all the votes received are counted for each nominee Wednesday by 12:00 pm. Winner will be announced on WBRZ News 2 at 6 pm and 10 pm.
- **5. Prizes and Odds:** The following prize will be awarded: Winner receives bragging rights as the Fans' Choice player of the week on WBRZ. All decisions of the judges are final. Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible nominees and votes received.

- **6. Reservation of Rights:** Sponsor reserves the right to cancel, terminate or modify rules in the event that this promotion is not capable of being conducted or completed as planned for any reason. If the promotion is canceled or terminated, notification will be posted at WBRZ-TV, 1650 Highland Road, Baton Rouge, LA 70802. In the event that an individual attempts to undermine the legitimate operation of this promotion, Sponsor, in addition to disqualifying such person from participating in this promotion, reserves the right to seek damages and all other available remedies (whether at law or in equity) against him/her.
- **7. Sponsors:** Louisiana Television Broadcasting Company, LLC, 1650 Highland Road, Baton Rouge, LA, 70802 and Neighbors Federal Credit Union, P.O. Box 2831, Baton Rouge, LA 70821. Gordon McKernan Injury Attorneys, 5656 Hilton Ave., Baton Rouge, LA 70808.
- **8. Awarded players' list:** For the name each weekly player is chosen, visit the Fans' Choice page on WBRZ.com or mail a self- addressed, stamped envelope, after November 27, 2018, to Noah Kozinko, Director of Marketing, P.O. Box 2906, Baton Rouge, LA 70821.